NOW| THEREFORE, We the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVED:

a' ) To dectare ANZECA'S HOIIE & OFFICE FUR TTURE as the Lovvest Catcutated Responsive Bidder for project
'Supply, Delivery and lnstallation of SemiExpendable Fumiture and Fixtures'at its quoted am;unt
of Four Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Pesos Only (php ,t46,000.00);

b. ) To recommend for approvat bythe university President, NoRDY D. slASoN JR, Ed.D., cESovl, the issuance
of Notice of Award, Notice to Proceed and the foregoing findings;

RESOIyED at the BAC Office tSUFST,Dingte Campus, Dingte,ltoitottris 4# day of d"ty ')o?5.